List entries by country of origin

China:
616

Iran:
97

Other:
960

Russia:
872

Global Capital Markets in 2024 / JAN 2024 / page 17

The Economic Cost of a Taiwan War
Bloomberg’s economics team has modeled the potential cost of a military conflict in Taiwan across
two scenarios. In both cases - a Taiwan blockade and a Taiwan war - they have projected a cost to the
global economy of $5 and $10 trillion, respectively. The corresponding 5% and 10% contractions in
global GDP would precipitate a global recession, and dwarf the cost of other recent conflicts
including Ukraine, Gaza, the Gulf War and 9/11. The economic impact assessment takes into account
the disruption to semiconductor supply chains, shipping, trade sanctions and tariffs, cyber-security
and financial markets.

Source: Bloomberg. IMF. Israel-Hamas war, Taiwan blockade, and Taiwan war are Bloomberg Economics estimates.

Israel-Hamas
war

(2023)

September 11
attacks
(2001)

Gulf war
(1991)

Taiwan
blockade
scenario

GFC
(2009)

Covid-19
pandemic

(2020)

Taiwan
war

scenario

Global GDP deviation from pre-crisis trend

($5 trillion)
-5% of GDP

($10 trillion)
-10% of GDP

Global Capital Markets in 2024 / JAN 2024 / page 18

Annual military spend (gross dollars, bn) $877 bn $292 bn

Annual military spend (% of GDP) 3.5% 1.6%

Nuclear arsenal (# of warheads) 5,244 410

Active military personnel 1,395,350 2,035,000

Active aircraft carriers 11 3

Destroyers 92 50

Frigates 0 43

Submarines 68 78

Fighters/attack planes 2,757 1,570

Main battle tanks 5,500 4,950

US-China Military Assets

Source: (1)  SIPRI 2022. Global Firepower. Federation of American Scientists (FAS). WiseVoter.

US China

China today boasts the world’s largest Army and the largest Navy
(as measured by # of ships).  While the US remains the world’s most
dominant military power, President Xi Jinping has accelerated the
modernization and expansion of China’s military with the explicit
aim of becoming the dominant regional power in the South China
Sea and winning a war in the Taiwan Strait, if needed.

Gravity Shifting East

“It takes a person of great care and insight to watch for any